	腳

口
	褲

長
	臀

圍
	褲

腰
	部

位      尺   型

  寸      號
	陸海空空

式軍軍軍

抗爆抗抗

近破近近

紅大紅紅

外隊外外

線迷線線

迷彩迷純

彩野彩棉

野戰野迷

戰褲戰彩

褲  褲野

      戰

      褲



	17
	37
	37 1/2
	25 1/2
	英吋
	25 1/2

S
	

	43.2
	94
	95.2
	64.8
	公分
	
	

	
	39 1/2
	
	
	英吋
	25 1/2
M
	

	
	100.3
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	42
	
	
	英吋
	25 1/2

L
	

	
	106.7
	
	
	公分
	
	

	18
	37 1/2
	39
	29 1/2
	英吋
	29 1/2

S
	

	45.7
	95.2
	99.1
	74.9
	公分
	
	

	
	40
	
	
	英吋
	29 1/2

M
	

	
	101.6
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	42 1/2
	
	
	英吋
	29 1/2

L
	

	
	108
	
	
	公分
	
	

	19
	38
	43 1/2
	33 1/2
	英吋
	33 1/2

S
	

	48.2
	96.5
	110.5
	85.1
	公分
	
	

	
	40 1/2
	
	
	英吋
	33 1/2
M
	

	
	102.9
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	43
	
	
	英吋
	33 1/2
L
	

	
	109.2
	
	
	公分
	
	

	20
	38 1/2
	47 1/2
	38 1/2
	英吋
	38 1/2
S
	

	50.8
	97.8
	120.6
	97.8
	公分
	
	

	
	41
	
	
	英吋
	38 1/2
M
	

	
	104.1
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	43 1/2
	
	
	英吋
	38 1/2

L
	

	
	110.5
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	46 1/2
	
	
	英吋
	38 1/2

XL
	

	
	118.1
	
	
	公分
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	腳

口
	褲

長
	臀

圍
	褲

腰
	部

位      尺   型

  寸      號
	陸海空空

式軍軍軍

抗爆抗抗

近破近近

紅大紅紅

外隊外外

線迷線線

迷彩迷純

彩野彩棉

野戰野迷

戰褲戰彩

褲  褲野

      戰

      褲



	21
	39
	53
	44 1/2
	英吋
	44 1/2
S
	

	53.3
	99.1
	134.6
	113
	公分
	
	

	
	41 1/2
	
	
	英吋
	44 1/2
M
	

	
	105.4
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	44
	
	
	英吋
	44 1/2

L
	

	
	111.8
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	47
	
	
	英吋
	44 1/2

XL
	

	
	119.4
	
	
	公分
	
	

	22
	41 1/2
	59
	50 1/2
	英吋
	50 1/2

M
	

	55.9
	105.4
	149.9
	128.3
	公分
	
	

	
	44
	
	
	英吋
	50 1/2

L
	

	
	111.7
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	47
	
	
	英吋
	50 1/2

XL
	

	
	119.4
	
	
	公分
	
	

	23
	41 1/2
	65
	56
	英吋
	56

M
	

	58.4
	105.4
	165.1
	142.2
	公分
	
	

	
	44
	
	
	英吋
	56

L
	

	
	111.7
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	47
	
	
	英吋
	56

XL
	

	
	119.4
	
	
	公分
	
	

	24
	41 1/2
	71
	62
	英吋
	62

M
	

	61
	105.4
	183
	157.5
	公分
	
	

	
	44
	
	
	英吋
	62
L
	

	
	111.7
	
	
	公分
	
	

	
	47
	
	
	英吋
	62
XL
	

	
	119.4
	
	
	公分
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